FEBRUARY:
26

MARCH:
30

APRIL:
18-21
4/22-5/2

MAY:
7
14-15
19
1-31

11-12
19
1-30

ULY:
10
13
1-31

AUGUST:
20-21
22-25
23
1-31

SEPTEMBER:
24
1-30

OCTOBER:
3-9
12
22-23
26

NOVEMBER:
)

DECEMBER:
3

HIGH LEVEL SCHEDULE EVENTS

WOMEN/MEN “ICE BREAKER” EVENT
LGA SIGN-UP NIGHT 7PM

COURSE CLOSED - Greens Aeration/Cart Path Repairs (Possible trip to another club)
HOLES 1-9 CLOSED — Cart path repairs
HOLES 10-18 OPEN

WOMEN’S DAY (Volunteers Needed)
VSGA WOMEN’S 4 BALL CHAMPIONSHIP
LADIES LEAGUE TEAM MATCH
WOMEN’S MATCH PLAY STARTS

LGA MEMBER /MEMBER (Volunteers Needed)
PARENT/CHILD TOURNAMENT
WOMEN’S MATCH PLAY

WOMEN AND MEN’S MIXED MEMBER/MEMBER TOURNAMENT
PLAY AND STAY
MATCH PLAY CONTINUES

PRESIDENT’S CUP

GREENS AERATION

EVERGREEN C.C. (FLCC will travel to ECC on Tuesday — Play 18 holes)
MATCH PLAY CONTINUES

LGA MEMBER/ GUEST INVITATIONAL (Volunteers Needed) Details to be announced
MATCH PLAY CONTINUES

WOMEN’S CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP & SUPER SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
EVERGREEN C.C (ECC will travel to FLCC on Friday — Play18 holes)
FOUNDER’S CUP

CLOSING DAY

SUPERINTENDENT’S REVENGE 9-HOLE TOURNAMENT

CHILLY & CHILI TOURNAMENT



DESCRIPTIONS OF TOURNAMENTS

VSGA WOMEN’S 4 BALL CHAMPIONSHIP

4 ball = one 2-person team, one best ball = must qualify. Please visit the VSGA website for
more information

LADIES LEAGUE TEAM MATCH
FLCC team that plays other clubs. For lower handicaps.
WOMEN’S MATCH PLAY STARTS

Individual players compete once a month. Net tournament starting in May and continues
until all have finished matches

WOMEN’S CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP & SUPER SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
PARENT/CHILD TOURNAMENT

Scramble, 9 holes flighted

WOMEN AND MEN’S MIXED MEMBER/MEMBER TOURNAMENT
One best ball (best score of the two)

WOMEN’S CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP & SUPER SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
36-~hole individual medal play (18 holes each day)

FOUNDER’S CUP

Format to be determined



