# HIGH LEVEL SCHEDULE EVENTS

FEBRUARY: 26	WOMEN/MEN "ICE BREAKER" EVENT
MARCH: 30	LGA SIGN-UP NIGHT 7PM
APRIL: 18-21 4/22-5/2	COURSE CLOSED - Greens Aeration/Cart Path Repairs (Possible trip to another club) HOLES 1-9 CLOSED - Cart path repairs HOLES 10-18 OPEN
MAY: 7 14-15 19 1-31	WOMEN'S DAY (Volunteers Needed) VSGA WOMEN'S 4 BALL CHAMPIONSHIP LADIES LEAGUE TEAM MATCH WOMEN'S MATCH PLAY STARTS
JUNE: 11-12 19 1-30	LGA MEMBER /MEMBER (Volunteers Needed) PARENT/CHILD TOURNAMENT WOMEN'S MATCH PLAY
JULY: 10 13 1-31	WOMEN AND MEN'S MIXED MEMBER/MEMBER TOURNAMENT PLAY AND STAY MATCH PLAY CONTINUES
AUGUST:  20-21 22-25 23 1-31	PRESIDENT'S CUP GREENS AERATION EVERGREEN C.C. (FLCC will travel to ECC on Tuesday – Play 18 holes) MATCH PLAY CONTINUES
<u>SEPTEMBER:</u> 24 1-30	LGA MEMBER/ GUEST INVITATIONAL (Volunteers Needed) Details to be announced MATCH PLAY CONTINUES
OCTOBER:  8-9  12  22-23  26	WOMEN'S CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP & SUPER SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP EVERGREEN C.C (ECC will travel to FLCC on Friday – Play 18 holes) FOUNDER'S CUP CLOSING DAY
NOVEMBER: 5	SUPERINTENDENT'S REVENGE 9~HOLE TOURNAMENT
DECEMBER:	CHILLY & CHILI TOURNAMENT

# DESCRIPTIONS OF TOURNAMENTS

#### VSGA WOMEN'S 4 BALL CHAMPIONSHIP

4 ball = one 2-person team, one best ball = must qualify. Please visit the VSGA website for more information

#### LADIES LEAGUE TEAM MATCH

FLCC team that plays other clubs. For lower handicaps.

#### WOMEN'S MATCH PLAY STARTS

Individual players compete once a month. Net tournament starting in May and continues until all have finished matches

#### WOMEN'S CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP & SUPER SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

## PARENT/CHILD TOURNAMENT

Scramble, 9 holes flighted

# WOMEN AND MEN'S MIXED MEMBER/MEMBER TOURNAMENT

One best ball (best score of the two)

#### WOMEN'S CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP & SUPER SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

36-hole individual medal play (18 holes each day)

### FOUNDER'S CUP

Format to be determined